 ASUEL-35 BETRIEBSANLEITUNG | OPERATING MANUAL
Technische Änderungen vorbehalten. Alle Angaben ohne Gewähr. Alle Rechte liegen bei der ASUTEC GmbH.
Subject to technical modifications. No responsibility is accepted for the accuracy of this information. All rights are reserved by ASUTEC GmbH.
Document nr. 85000122 – Version A – 2026/06/18 – M. Pohle   www.asutec.de  | 1
BETRIEBSANLEITUNG
GERÄTETYP:
ASUEL-35
GERÄTEBEZEICHNUNG:

and free from chips in order to ensure precise positioning of the
workpiece carrier.
8 TYPENSCHLÜSSEL 8 TYPE CODES
 ASUEL  - 35  - EW  - 07  -
-E
- I
 - XXX
Typ / Type
Stopper ohne Dämpfung, elektrisch betätigt
Stop module without damping, electrically actuated
Gewichtsbereich / Permissible load
Zulässiges Werkstückträger Gesamtgewicht und zulässige Werkstückträger Staulast, angegeben
in kg (Bandreibung µ = 0,07)
Permissible load of a workpiece carrier and the permissible sum of loads, indicated in kg (for conveyor
media friction μ = 0.07)
Funktion / Function
EW = Einfachwirkend  Durch Federkraft in oberer Stellung gehalten, durch Stromzufuhr abgesenkt
EW = Single acting  Held in the upper position by spring force, lowered by power supply
Absenkhub / Lowering stroke
(in mm) 07 = 7 mm Absenkhub
(in mm) 07 = 7 mm lowering stroke
Abfrage Hubstellung / Query of stroke position
-   = Ohne Abfragemöglichkeit
- E = Abfragemöglichkeit mit T-Nut oder C-Nut-Sensoren (Magnetfeldsensoren) bis 60°C[1]
- I  = Induktive Abfragemöglichkeit einer Hubstellung des Elektromagnets
-  = Without query option
- E = Query option with T-slot- or C-slot sensors (Magnetic field sensors) up to 60°C[1]
- I = Inductive query option for one stroke position of the solenoid
Nummer / Number
Spezifische Nummer der Geräteausführung
Specific device number
 ASUEL-35 BETRIEBSANLEITUNG | OPERATING MANUAL
Technische Änderungen vorbehalten. Alle Angaben ohne Gewähr. Alle Rechte liegen bei der ASUTEC GmbH.
Subject to technical modifications. No responsibility is accepted for the accuracy of this information. All rights are reserved by ASUTEC GmbH.
Document nr. 85000122 – Version A – 2026/06/18 – M. Pohle   www.asutec.de  | 13
9 LIEFERUMFANG UND ZUBEHÖR         9 SCOPE OF SUPPLY AND ACCESSORIES
Die Geräte werden ohne Zubehör ausgeliefert.
Das Zubehör ist frei wählbar und den Umgebungs-
bedingungen anzupassen. Alle mitgelieferten Zubehörteile
werden auf Kundenwunsch montiert.
 The devices are supplied without accessories.
The accessories are freely selectable and adapt to the ambient
conditions. All supplied accessories can be mounted on customer
request.
Pos. Nr. ASUTEC Nr. Benennung  Pos. No. ASUTEC No. Description
1 75000138
Befestigungssatz ASUEL-35
M6, für Profilnut 8 mm (TS 1)
1 75000138
Fastening set ASUEL-35
M6, for profile slot 8 mm
2 15000003
Induktiver Sensor
59x8x8 mm; SN = 2 mm; M8x1
2 15000003
Inductive sensor
59x8x8 mm ; SN = 2 mm; M8x1
3 15000000 T-Nut- Magnetfeldsensor 3 15000000 T-slot-magnetic field sensor
4 15000028
T-Nut- Magnetfeldsensor
mit kompakten Alu-Grundkörper
4 15000028
T-slot magnetic field sensor,
with aluminum body
5 15000034
C-Nut Sensor + Haltewinkel
0,3 m Kabel, M8x1 Stecker, PNP
5 15000034
C-slot sensor + mounting bracket,
0,3 m cable, M8x1 connector, PNP
6 15000038
C-Nut Sensor, Schaltpunkte
teachbar, M8x1 Stecker 4-polig,